15

Table 7: Sensitivity of sample PV’s using the embedded tax method

It is difficult to draw general conclusions as to causality of differing field PV ratios,
but our analysis suggests that projects which are post initial capital expenditure, or
have low field capital expenditure with longer field lives (comparable to mature
fields) exhibit lower variance in the PV ratio. These fields have asymmetries which
are likely to be positive or, as shown in Figure 3, with upward sloping lines. It is also
the case that PRT status plays a role in determining the pre- and post-tax cash flow
asymmetries.

Figure 3: Extract of ten fields showing cross-sectional PV (%) sensitivity to
change in production - randomly selected from the full sample of 40 fields

This PV analysis supports our contention that the deterministic approach materially
oversimplifies the taxation effect on actual cash flows. We therefore reject the

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

55%

60%

65%

70%

Production -40% Production -20% Base Case Production 20% Production 40%

Change in production (%)

PV
, p

os
t-

ta
x/

pr
e-

ta
x

(%
)

43.12%216765027240

43.05%182064229120

42.86%14,70234,301Base Case

42.40%1115126299-20

40.79%745618278-40

Post-tax/Pre-taxPost-taxPre-taxChange in Production

Embedded tax method
PV (US$ million)
Remaining life

43.12%216765027240

43.05%182064229120

42.86%14,70234,301Base Case

42.40%1115126299-20

40.79%745618278-40

Post-tax/Pre-taxPost-taxPre-taxChange in Production

Embedded tax method
PV (US$ million)
Remaining life

 16

deterministic method of taxation as a sound basis for traditional DCF valuation and
especially in those cases where legacy charges or capital allowances exist.

Based on the pre- and post-tax DCF volatility estimations carried out for the
remaining life of the field (from 2005 to the end, excluding initial capital investment)
we show that embedding tax provides materially differing field measures of expected
volatility compared to the deterministic method. The results from the two approaches